

Welcome to the Magoffin County Water District. We are a non-profit water utility dedicated to the customers we serve. On behalf of the management and staff, we are glad you're here. We take seriously our commitment to our customers and providing a vital resource to our community.

Our mission statement is as follows:

The Magoffin County Water District exists to provide a safe and reliable supply of fresh, potable water to the citizens of Magoffin County.

Water District functions and responsibilities are:

- Meet and/or exceed Federal, State, and County guidelines as they apply to water.
- · Continual cross-connection control program
- · 24 hour emergency water main repair
- · Operation and maintenance of all storage and pumping facilities
- Monthly billings for Magoffin County Water District customers

If you have any questions for us, please feel free to contact us Monday-Friday from 8am-4pm at 1-606-349-6812.

Rate Change Notice

Customer Notice of Rate Change

Office Hours

8:00 AM to 4:00 PM Monday-Friday

Contact Us

Phone:

(606) 349-6812

After hours/Holidays/Weekend EMERGENCIES ONLY:

(606) 496-8155

(606) 369-0803

(606) 496-7641

(606) 207-8478

Menu

- > Home
- > Rates and Charges
- > Frequently Asked Questions
- > Contact Us